



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No. 5118 of 2025

Pramod Kumar Sahoo

.....

Petitioner

Mr. R. C. Pattanaik, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and another

.....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Sibanarayan Biswal, A.S.C.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

05.12.2025

Order No.

(Through hybrid Mode)

01.

1. Mr. R. C. Pattanaik, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the case will be argued by Mr. P. K. Swain, learned counsel for the Petitioner, who is unwell.
2. List this matter on 13th February, 2026.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Subhalaxmi